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**Fund 601

**Appropriation 601025115.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025115.000 WATER SALARIES          0.00     31221.86

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3912349 PAYROLL FUND 12/01/2016 39123          0.00       1410.20    -324988.47         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3913649 PAYROLL FUND 12/02/2016 39136          0.00       9896.23    -334884.70         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3917449 PAYROLL FUND 12/09/2016 39174          0.00       5267.09    -340151.79         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3923949 PAYROLL FUND 12/16/2016 39239          0.00       5239.39    -345391.18         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3941149 PAYROLL FUND 12/22/2016 39411          0.00       4823.72    -350214.90         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3944449 PAYROLL FUND 12/30/2016 39444          0.00       4585.23    -354800.13         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

0.00 31221.860.00Appropriation # 601025115.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025115.000 0.00 31221.860.000.00

**Appropriation 601025121.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025121.000 WATER FICA          0.00      1893.51

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3912349 PAYROLL FUND 12/01/2016 39123          0.00         87.45     -21563.98         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3913649 PAYROLL FUND 12/02/2016 39136          0.00        607.19     -22171.17         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3917449 PAYROLL FUND 12/09/2016 39174          0.00        317.03     -22488.20         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3923949 PAYROLL FUND 12/16/2016 39239          0.00        316.02     -22804.22         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3941149 PAYROLL FUND 12/22/2016 39411          0.00        290.26     -23094.48         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3944449 PAYROLL FUND 12/30/2016 39444          0.00        275.56     -23370.04         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

0.00 1893.510.00Appropriation # 601025121.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025121.000 0.00 1893.510.000.00

**Appropriation 601025122.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025122.000 WATER MEDICARE          0.00       442.88

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3912349 PAYROLL FUND 12/01/2016 39123          0.00         20.46      -5044.16         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3913649 PAYROLL FUND 12/02/2016 39136          0.00        142.04      -5186.20         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3917449 PAYROLL FUND 12/09/2016 39174          0.00         74.14      -5260.34         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3923949 PAYROLL FUND 12/16/2016 39239          0.00         73.91      -5334.25         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3941149 PAYROLL FUND 12/22/2016 39411          0.00         67.88      -5402.13         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3944449 PAYROLL FUND 12/30/2016 39444          0.00         64.45      -5466.58         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

0.00 442.880.00Appropriation # 601025122.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025122.000 0.00 442.880.000.00

**Appropriation 601025123.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025123.000 WATER INPRS          0.00      3949.65

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /39142166 INPRS CIVIL 12/02/2016 39142          0.00       1121.68     -50285.94         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

  /  /39180166 INPRS CIVIL 12/09/2016 39180          0.00        747.93     -51033.87         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

  /  /39245166 INPRS CIVIL 12/16/2016 39245          0.00        744.00     -51777.87         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

  /  /39417166 INPRS CIVIL 12/22/2016 39417          0.00        684.95     -52462.82         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

  /  /39450166 INPRS CIVIL 12/30/2016 39450          0.00        651.09     -53113.91         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

0.00 3949.650.00Appropriation # 601025123.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025123.000 0.00 3949.650.000.00

**Appropriation 601025124.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025124.000 WATER GROUP HEALTH          0.00     11956.27

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

11/14/201639156528 HUMANA INSURANCE

CO

12/06/2016 39156          0.00       4318.84     -43222.65         0.00A GROUP HEALTH          0.00195606549

12/01/201639423489 RETIREE'S INSURANCE 12/19/2016 39423          0.00       6000.00     -49222.65         0.00A TRANSFER PER ORD          0.00DEC 2016

12/14/201639433528 HUMANA INSURANCE

CO

12/20/2016 39433          0.00       1637.43     -50860.08         0.00A GROUP HEALTH          0.00195606556

0.00 11956.270.00Appropriation # 601025124.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025124.000 0.00 11956.270.000.00

**Appropriation 601025128.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025128.000 WATER GROUP DENTAL          0.00       389.46

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

11/14/201629083483 METLIFE GROUP

BENEFITS

12/13/2016 39250          0.00        285.09      -3711.38         0.00A GROUP DENTAL          0.00TM05712390

12/14/201629122483 METLIFE GROUP

BENEFITS

12/20/2016 39428          0.00        104.37      -3815.75         0.00A GROUP DENTAL          0.00TM0571239000

01

0.00 389.460.00Appropriation # 601025128.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025128.000 0.00 389.460.000.00

**Appropriation 601025129.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025129.000 WATER GROUP SHORT/LONG TERM          0.00       133.20

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

11/21/201629084162 DEARBORN NATIONAL

LIFE INS CO

12/13/2016 39252          0.00        133.20      -2018.41         0.00A GROUP SHORT/LONG          0.00F007360

0.00 133.200.00Appropriation # 601025129.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025129.000 0.00 133.200.000.00

**Appropriation 601025131.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025131.000 WATER UNIFORMS          0.00       262.64

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

10/26/2016290961 G&K SERVICES 12/13/2016 39266          0.00         37.52      -4968.27         0.00A UNIFORM SERVICES          0.001137459047

11/02/2016290961 G&K SERVICES 12/13/2016 39266          0.00         37.52      -5005.79         0.00A UNIFORM SERVICES          0.001137462346

11/09/2016290961 G&K SERVICES 12/13/2016 39266          0.00         37.52      -5043.31         0.00A UNIFORM SERVICES          0.001137465757

11/16/2016290961 G&K SERVICES 12/13/2016 39266          0.00         37.52      -5080.83         0.00A UNIFORM SERVICES          0.001137469152

12/07/2016290961 G&K SERVICES 12/13/2016 39266          0.00         37.52      -5118.35         0.00A UNIFORM SERVICES          0.001137479556

11/23/2016290961 G&K SERVICES 12/13/2016 39266          0.00         37.52      -5155.87         0.00A UNIFORM SERVICES          0.001137472675

11/30/2016290961 G&K SERVICES 12/13/2016 39266          0.00         37.52      -5193.39         0.00A UNIFORM SERVICES          0.001137476141

0.00 262.640.00Appropriation # 601025131.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025131.000 0.00 262.640.000.00

**Appropriation 601025213.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025213.000 WATER OFFICE SUPPLIES          0.00       331.40

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

11/15/201629108348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

12/13/2016 39278          0.00         53.10      -7298.43         0.00A ADDING MACHINE ROLLS,          0.00320760

11/09/201629108348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

12/13/2016 39278          0.00        135.31      -7433.74         0.00A ROLLED TOWELS, PINSOL,          0.00320705

12/06/201629108348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

12/13/2016 39278          0.00         37.99      -7471.73         0.00A PRINTER CARTRIDGES          0.00321124

11/23/201629108348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

12/13/2016 39278          0.00        105.00      -7576.73         0.00A ENVELOPES SOAP AND          0.00320778

0.00 331.400.00Appropriation # 601025213.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025213.000 0.00 331.400.000.00

**Appropriation 601025225.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025225.000 WATER GASOLINE          0.00       228.53

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

11/18/201629105559 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL

CO

12/13/2016 39275          0.00        228.53      -5227.43         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.00196901

0.00 228.530.00Appropriation # 601025225.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025225.000 0.00 228.530.000.00

**Appropriation 601025300.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025300.000 WATER SALES TAX          0.00     11452.56

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

11/30/201639167450 INDIANA DEPT OF

REVENUE

12/07/2016 39167          0.00      11452.56    -142292.58         0.00A SALES TAX-NOVEMBER          0.0016Z001833568

2

0.00 11452.560.00Appropriation # 601025300.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025300.000 0.00 11452.560.000.00

**Appropriation 601025313.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025313.000 WATER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          0.00       179.01

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

11/09/20162910482 M&M OFFICE

PRODUCTS

12/13/2016 39274          0.00        179.01      -2519.33         0.00A QUARTERLY METER          0.0038361

0.00 179.010.00Appropriation # 601025313.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025313.000 0.00 179.010.000.00

**Appropriation 601025314.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025314.000 WATER CONSULTING SERVICES          0.00      7172.50

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

10/31/20162910138 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ

INC

12/13/2016 39271          0.00       1482.50     -19969.22         0.00A 16029 SR 403 WATERLINE          0.0016-0468

11/30/20162910138 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ

INC

12/13/2016 39271          0.00       5690.00     -25659.22         0.00A SR 403 RELOCATION          0.0016-0508

0.00 7172.500.00Appropriation # 601025314.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025314.000 0.00 7172.500.000.00

**Appropriation 601025319.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025319.000 WATER DEP REF INACTIVE ACCTS          0.00       100.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

12/06/20162912399999 KATHY BAUER 12/21/2016 39435          0.00        100.00      -1730.00         0.00A METER DEPOSIT REFUND          0.00113095

0.00 100.000.00Appropriation # 601025319.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025319.000 0.00 100.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025321.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025321.000 WATER POSTAGE          0.00       683.21

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

12/13/201629085632 WATER PETTY CASH 12/13/2016 39255          0.00        468.21     -14358.16         0.00A POSTAGE SAMPLES, TEST          0.00PETTY CASH

  /  /29114206 U S POST OFFICE 12/13/2016 39284          0.00        215.00     -14573.16         0.00A PERMIT #45          0.00

0.00 683.210.00Appropriation # 601025321.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025321.000 0.00 683.210.000.00

**Appropriation 601025323.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025323.000 WATER PHONES/INTERNET          0.00       382.17

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

11/29/201629074252 VERIZON WIRELESS 12/12/2016 39207          0.00        243.83     -11850.54         0.00A CELL PHONES FOR v         0.009775080177

11/25/201629075252 VERIZON WIRELESS 12/12/2016 39208          0.00         21.54     -11872.08         0.00A ALEXANDER WIRELESS          0.009775969642

11/28/201629080274 TIME WARNER CABLE 12/12/2016 39213          0.00        125.80     -11997.88         0.00A BASIC          0.001030391800200

1-7001

  /  /29074252 VERIZON WIRELESS 12/12/2016 39207          0.00       -243.83     -11754.05         0.00A CELL PHONES FOR v         0.00

11/29/201629082252 VERIZON WIRELESS 12/12/2016 39215          0.00        234.83     -11988.88         0.00A CELL PHONES PUBLIC          0.009775080177

0.00 382.170.00Appropriation # 601025323.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025323.000 0.00 382.170.000.00

**Appropriation 601025333.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025333.000 WATER MAT/SUPP          0.00     27313.22

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

10/31/201629086323 AIRGAS USA 12/13/2016 39256          0.00          8.99     -74335.14         0.00A CYL RENTAL IND LARGE          0.009940114357

10/10/201629089243 BIG G SUPPLY 12/13/2016 39259          0.00         17.52     -74352.66         0.00A 15" SPLIT COUPLER          0.00162690

11/10/20162909045 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL 12/13/2016 39260          0.00         85.53     -74438.19         0.00A 1/2 TELESCOPING WAND          0.0036418490

11/10/20162909045 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL 12/13/2016 39260          0.00        122.77     -74560.96         0.00A 1/2 LEVELWIND REEL,          0.0036427280

11/10/20162909045 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL 12/13/2016 39260          0.00         38.23     -74599.19         0.00A 20277 979CS 1/4X3X8          0.0036316161

12/02/201629098530 HD SUPPLY

WATERWORKS

12/13/2016 39268          0.00        708.66     -75307.85         0.00A 2' METER          0.00G477932

11/21/201629098530 HD SUPPLY

WATERWORKS

12/13/2016 39268          0.00      22656.00     -97963.85         0.00A METER AND PARTS          0.00G272941

11/07/201629107653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

12/13/2016 39277          0.00        343.65     -98307.50         0.00A BRASS ELBOW STIFFENER          0.005171039

11/03/201629107653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

12/13/2016 39277          0.00        434.70     -98742.20         0.00A SOLID SLEEVE,          0.005169839

11/30/201629108348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

12/13/2016 39278          0.00         12.29     -98754.49         0.00A RIBBONS AND STAMP INK          0.00320865

11/29/201629108348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

12/13/2016 39278          0.00         47.48     -98801.97         0.00A LABEL MAKER FOR          0.00320920

10/31/201629112150 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 12/13/2016 39282          0.00        104.76     -98906.73         0.00A BINDERS          0.0051016

11/03/201629115222 WALLER'S METER INC 12/13/2016 39285          0.00        225.20     -99131.93         0.00A 10" C900 DR 18/235 PSI          0.00144004

11/03/201629115222 WALLER'S METER INC 12/13/2016 39285          0.00        261.15     -99393.08         0.00A ARBOR FOR BORING          0.00144007

11/17/201629115222 WALLER'S METER INC 12/13/2016 39285          0.00       1487.61    -100880.69         0.00A COUPLINGS CLAMPS          0.00144214

10/18/201629117581 WHAYNE SUPPLY

COMPANY

12/13/2016 39287          0.00         69.75    -100950.44         0.00A STAR BLUE          0.0000320536

10/18/201629117581 WHAYNE SUPPLY

COMPANY

12/13/2016 39287          0.00         81.55    -101031.99         0.00A SAW TS420 14" GHEENS          0.0000321915

11/10/201629117581 WHAYNE SUPPLY

COMPANY

12/13/2016 39287          0.00         -0.78    -101031.21         0.00A CREDIT REFUND          0.00000002552

10/19/201629118349 LOWES 12/13/2016 39288          0.00         29.54    -101060.75         0.00A HANDSAW COUPLING          0.00909726

10/20/201629118349 LOWES 12/13/2016 39288          0.00         35.82    -101096.57         0.00A SOFTSOAP, TOWELS AND          0.00911187

10/20/201629118349 LOWES 12/13/2016 39288          0.00         55.86    -101152.43         0.00A POST HOLE, TANK          0.00923002

10/28/201629118349 LOWES 12/13/2016 39288          0.00         12.89    -101165.32         0.00A COMP CAP          0.0010666
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

11/09/201629118349 LOWES 12/13/2016 39288          0.00        474.05    -101639.37         0.00A PRESSURE WASHER          0.00909954

0.00 27313.220.00Appropriation # 601025333.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025333.000 0.00 27313.220.000.00

**Appropriation 601025344.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025344.000 WATER MISC REPAIRS          0.00     19312.88

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/15/201629091684 CHAMBERS PAINTING 12/13/2016 39261          0.00        207.27     -43771.90         0.00A REPAIRS TO BILLING          0.0017136

08/15/201629091684 CHAMBERS PAINTING 12/13/2016 39261          0.00       1685.00     -45456.90         0.00A REPAIRS TO BILLING          0.0017186

10/03/201629093672 COOKS LOCKSMITH SVS 12/13/2016 39263          0.00       1804.29     -47261.19         0.00A KEY PAD LOCKS/TOWN          0.00250873

11/06/201629094401 EARTH FIRST 12/13/2016 39264          0.00         40.80     -47301.99         0.00A STRAW FOR YARD          0.00113966

11/04/201629103635 LIVING WATERS

COMPANY, INC

12/13/2016 39273          0.00       3061.03     -50363.02         0.00A SERVICE INJECTORS          0.000083338-IN

12/02/201629110264 RCC 12/13/2016 39280          0.00        130.00     -50493.02         0.00A REPAIR THE RTU AND          0.005804

11/23/201629110264 RCC 12/13/2016 39280          0.00        130.00     -50623.02         0.00A REPAIR TO LAG PUMP          0.005796

  /  /29111706 SOUTHERN INDIANA

EXCAVATING CORP

12/13/2016 39281          0.00       7280.00     -57903.02         0.00A INSTALLATION OF 2"          0.00

11/30/201629111706 SOUTHERN INDIANA

EXCAVATING CORP

12/13/2016 39281          0.00       4950.00     -62853.02         0.00A REPAIR 16" DI MAIN ON          0.0020161130

11/29/201629121588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

12/19/2016 39422          0.00         24.49     -62877.51         0.00A RUBBER HOSE          0.00178652

0.00 19312.880.00Appropriation # 601025344.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025344.000 0.00 19312.880.000.00

**Appropriation 601025353.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025353.000 WATER MISC CHARGES          0.00      1712.93

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

10/31/201629099447 IUPPS 12/13/2016 39269          0.00        775.68     -22512.17         0.00A QUARTERLY FEE          0.0060776

12/01/201629113257 SYSTEMS EAST 12/13/2016 39283          0.00         18.50     -22530.67         0.00A FIXED ACQUIRER          0.00128827

12/20/20163954295 CHASE BANK 12/31/2016 39542          0.00        750.42     -23281.09         0.00A DEBITS NSF CHECKS          0.00DEC 2016

12/20/20163954295 CHASE BANK 12/31/2016 39542          0.00        168.33     -23449.42         0.00A DEBITS NSF CHECKS          0.00DEC 2016

0.00 1712.930.00Appropriation # 601025353.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025353.000 0.00 1712.930.000.00

**Appropriation 601025354.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025354.000 WATER UTILITIES          0.00      7823.67

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

10/10/201629073676 JEFFERSONVILLE

WASTE WATER DEPT

12/12/2016 39206          0.00          3.50    -133336.36         0.00A DRAINAGE CHARGES          0.000028442

10/10/201629073676 JEFFERSONVILLE

WASTE WATER DEPT

12/12/2016 39206          0.00         38.50    -133374.86         0.00A DRAINAGE CHARGES          0.000028044

10/10/201629073676 JEFFERSONVILLE

WASTE WATER DEPT

12/12/2016 39206          0.00          3.50    -133378.36         0.00A DRAINAGE CHARGES          0.000028002

12/01/20162907610 SELLERSBURG SEWER

& WATER

12/12/2016 39209          0.00         90.32    -133468.68         0.00A 316 E UTICA          0.00101324

11/29/20162907834 CLARK COUNTY REMC 12/12/2016 39211          0.00         62.48    -133531.16         0.00A HWY 60 WATER TANK          0.0025123025

11/29/2016290793 DUKE ENERGY 12/12/2016 39212          0.00       7532.60    -141063.76         0.00A WATER/BOOSTER          0.0065103615016

11/28/20162908129 VECTREN ENERGY

DELIVERY

12/12/2016 39214          0.00         17.00    -141080.76         0.00A 957 S INDIANA AVE          0.000260049757253

683774

11/28/20162908129 VECTREN ENERGY

DELIVERY

12/12/2016 39214          0.00         34.55    -141115.31         0.00A 316 E UTICA STREET          0.000260049757254

238451

11/28/20162908129 VECTREN ENERGY

DELIVERY

12/12/2016 39214          0.00         41.22    -141156.53         0.00A BILLING OFFICE          0.000260049757250

910347

0.00 7823.670.00Appropriation # 601025354.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025354.000 0.00 7823.670.000.00

**Appropriation 601025356.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025356.000 WATER CLEAN/SUPP/MAINT          0.00       520.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

11/17/201629095467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 12/13/2016 39265          0.00         80.00      -2095.52         0.00A CLEANING BILLING OFFICE          0.0020161117

11/10/201629095467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 12/13/2016 39265          0.00        180.00      -2275.52         0.00A CLEANING BILLING OFFICE          0.0020161110

11/26/201629095467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 12/13/2016 39265          0.00        180.00      -2455.52         0.00A CLEANING BILLING OFFICE          0.0020161126

12/03/201629095467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 12/13/2016 39265          0.00         80.00      -2535.52         0.00A CLEANING BILLING OFFICE          0.0020161203

0.00 520.000.00Appropriation # 601025356.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025356.000 0.00 520.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025360.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025360.000 WATER VEHICLE MAINT          0.00       917.47

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

11/23/201629092578 CHARLIE'S ALIGNMENT

SVC

12/13/2016 39262          0.00        394.00     -15616.19         0.00A 2 FIRESTONE          0.00305006

11/08/20162910261 JIM ONEAL FORD INC 12/13/2016 39272          0.00         84.52     -15700.71         0.00A MATT'S          0.005046894

10/24/201629109240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

12/13/2016 39279          0.00        417.08     -16117.79         0.00A BRAKE PADS, CALIPERS,          0.000925-176334

10/24/201629109240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

12/13/2016 39279          0.00       -100.00     -16017.79         0.00A CREDIT          0.000925-176347
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

11/14/201629109240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

12/13/2016 39279          0.00         39.17     -16056.96         0.00A WIPER BLADES          0.000925-178631

10/27/201629109240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

12/13/2016 39279          0.00         31.63     -16088.59         0.00A WIPER FLUID AND BRAKE          0.000925-176675

10/24/201629109240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

12/13/2016 39279          0.00         28.04     -16116.63         0.00A BRAKE HOSE          0.000925-176354

11/09/201629109240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

12/13/2016 39279          0.00         23.03     -16139.66         0.00A MICRO V BELT          0.000925178079

0.00 917.470.00Appropriation # 601025360.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025360.000 0.00 917.470.000.00

**Appropriation 601025373.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025373.000 WATER SAMPLING          0.00       550.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

11/16/201629087359 ASTBURY WATER

TECHNOLOGY

12/13/2016 39257          0.00        200.00      -6112.00         0.00A VOLATILE ORGANIC          0.00188887

11/30/201629088512 BECKMAR

LABORATORIES

12/13/2016 39258          0.00        350.00      -6462.00         0.00A TOTAL COLIFORM          0.0000005966

0.00 550.000.00Appropriation # 601025373.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025373.000 0.00 550.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025397.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025397.000 WATER CHEMICALS          0.00     16417.05

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

11/01/201629097681 HACH COMPANY 12/13/2016 39267          0.00        520.51     -53688.77         0.00A CHLORINE, CHEMICALS          0.0010174600

11/21/201629097681 HACH COMPANY 12/13/2016 39267          0.00        330.04     -54018.81         0.00A ASCORBIC ACID, LIQUI          0.0010303790

11/04/201629116124 WATER SOLUTIONS

UNLIMITED

12/13/2016 39286          0.00       6325.00     -60343.81         0.00A BLENDED PHOSPHATE          0.0040176

11/11/201629116124 WATER SOLUTIONS

UNLIMITED

12/13/2016 39286          0.00        899.00     -61242.81         0.00A LBS CHLORINE GAS 150          0.0040219

11/29/201629116124 WATER SOLUTIONS

UNLIMITED

12/13/2016 39286          0.00       1695.00     -62937.81         0.00A CHLORINE ALX, FLOURIDE          0.0040289

11/30/201629116124 WATER SOLUTIONS

UNLIMITED

12/13/2016 39286          0.00       6647.50     -69585.31         0.00A GAL BLENDED          0.0040317

0.00 16417.050.00Appropriation # 601025397.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025397.000 0.00 16417.050.000.00
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**Appropriation 601025398.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025398.000 WATER HYDRANT FEES          0.00        13.62

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

12/13/201629119168 SILVER CREEK WATER

CORP.

12/13/2016 39289          0.00         13.62       -163.44         0.00A GILOLA HYDRANT          0.00106418

0.00 13.620.00Appropriation # 601025398.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025398.000 0.00 13.620.000.00

**Appropriation 601025432.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025432.000 WATER EQUIPMENT          0.00      3508.63

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

10/19/201629100301 JACOBI SALES 12/13/2016 39270          0.00        136.25     -13017.09         0.00A SPLIT BILL GENERATOR          0.00HC56290

10/24/201629100301 JACOBI SALES 12/13/2016 39270          0.00         82.38     -13099.47         0.00A PARTS FOR EXCAVATOR          0.00HC56376

09/28/201629106705 MORRIS ELECTRIC 12/13/2016 39276          0.00       3290.00     -16389.47         0.00A 1/2 GENERATOR AND          0.0014245

0.00 3508.630.00Appropriation # 601025432.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025432.000 0.00 3508.630.000.00

**Appropriation 601025454.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025454.000 WATER VEHICLES          0.00     25550.34

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

12/12/201629120707 RICART FORD 12/13/2016 39298          0.00      25550.34     -25550.34         0.00A 2016 F550          0.001FDUF5HT7GE

B98774

0.00 25550.340.00Appropriation # 601025454.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025454.000 0.00 25550.340.000.00

**Appropriation 601025542.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025542.000 WATER PURCHASED WATER          0.00      2811.19

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

11/29/201629077329 CITY OF CHARLESTOWN 12/12/2016 39210          0.00       2811.19     -28995.87         0.00A HAWTHORN GLEN          0.002180000

0.00 2811.190.00Appropriation # 601025542.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025542.000 0.00 2811.190.000.00

**Appropriation 601025590.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025590.000 WATER PILOT          0.00     59500.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /39195285 TOWN OF

SELLERSBURG

12/16/2016 39195          0.00      59500.00     -59500.00         0.00A 2016 PILOT          0.00

0.00 59500.000.00Appropriation # 601025590.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025590.000 0.00 59500.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025999.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025999.000 WATER BOND TRANSFER          0.00     99190.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /39195285 TOWN OF

SELLERSBURG

12/09/2016 39195          0.00      59500.00    -852870.00         0.00A 2016 PILOT v         0.00

  /  /39195285 TOWN OF

SELLERSBURG

12/16/2016 39195          0.00     -59500.00    -793370.00         0.00A 2016 PILOT v         0.00

11/01/201639408388 WATER B&I SINKING

FUND

12/16/2016 39408          0.00      49595.00    -842965.00         0.00A MONTHLY BOND TRANSER          0.00NOVEMBER

2016

12/01/201639408388 WATER B&I SINKING

FUND

12/16/2016 39408          0.00      49595.00    -892560.00         0.00A MONTHLY BOND TRANSER          0.00DECEMBER

2016

0.00 99190.000.00Appropriation # 601025999.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025999.000 0.00 99190.000.000.00

SubTotal Fund 601 0.00 335919.850.000.00

**Fund 604

**Appropriation 604428000.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

604428000.000 UTILITY DEPOSIT ACTIVE          0.00       100.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

12/06/20162912499999 CASSANDRA BAILEY 12/21/2016 39437          0.00        100.00      -5890.00         0.00A METER DEPOSIT REFUND          0.00109954

0.00 100.000.00Appropriation # 604428000.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 604428000.000 0.00 100.000.000.00

SubTotal Fund 604 0.00 100.000.000.00

**Fund 609

**Appropriation 609025498.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

609025498.000 WATER BONDS INTEREST          0.00    127540.63

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

11/03/201639360568 THE BANK OF NEW

YORK MELLON

12/14/2016 39360          0.00     127540.63    -257556.26         0.00A BOND INTEREST          0.00SELLIN14

0.00 127540.630.00Appropriation # 609025498.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 609025498.000 0.00 127540.630.000.00

**Appropriation 609025499.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

609025499.000 WATER BOND PRINICPAL          0.00    170000.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

11/03/201639360568 THE BANK OF NEW

YORK MELLON

12/14/2016 39360          0.00     170000.00    -335000.00         0.00A BOND PRINCIPAL          0.00SELLIN14

0.00 170000.000.00Appropriation # 609025499.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 609025499.000 0.00 170000.000.000.00

SubTotal Fund 609 0.00 297540.630.000.00

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 0.00 633560.480.000.00


